STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	) )SS	CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF CLARK	)	THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
CROCKER WIND FARM, LLC	, Petitioner,	12CIV17-000017 ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
THE CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION AND THE CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION ACTING AS THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT,		
	Respondent.	
Upon the Stipulation of Crocker Wind Farm, LLC and The Clark County Commission		

and Clark County Board of Adjustment, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Crocker Wind Farm, LLC's action against The Clark County Commission and Clark County Board of Adjustment in the above entitled action may be dismissed upon its merits, with prejudice, and without cost to any party.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2018.

Attest:

Aguayo, Tracy Clerk/Deputy



Clerk of Courts

Honorable Carmen Means

BY THE 60 WRO 2018 3:48:07 PM

{00229073.DOCX / 1}

Filed on: 03/20/2018 CLARK